Key Benefits
®
CS Family
Terminal Servers
■ Network connections for up to 48 devices,
with 10-port models for smaller networks.
■ Concurrent access to multiple hosts running
different protocols, from IBM® mainframes to

SNMP agent for management from any
SNMP manager
Ordering Information
CS/2500 & CS/2600 Chassis
CS/2500 (10 port, diskless)* 3C5415
CS/2600 (10 port, disk-based)* 3C5411
CS/2500 & CS/2600 ProtocolPack Software
Software includes Remote Boot and
Configuration Services (RBCS) images and
disk images.
TCP/TN3270/OSI Version 6.1 3C5440C
TCP/TN3270/OSI/LAT Version 6.1 3C5441C
LAT License Fee (per terminal server) 3C6668
CS/3000 & CS/3100 Chassis and Modules
CS/3000-48 (48 ports, diskless)* 3C5446
CS/3100-48 (48 ports, disk-based)* 3C5448
CS/3000-0 (no ports, diskless)† 3C5445
CS/3100-0 (no ports, disk-based)† 3C5447
16-SAM (16 port serial
asynchronous module) 3C5416
AUI Module (for external transceiver) 3C5622
10BASE-T Transceiver Module (UTP) 3C5623